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DRIEMS  Paomi

INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

Ref No.:DRIEMS/Dean/Establishment/12-25/878 Date : 23rd December 2025
OFFICE ORDER

As approved by the Dean & Principal, DRIEMS Institute of Health Sciences & Hospital, Tangi,
Cuttack, the following Holidays will be observed by the Faculties and Students under DRIEMS Institute
of Health Sciences & Hospital, Tangi, Cuttack during the year - 2026.

st No. Name of the Festival/Commemorative Days/ Date Day of the Week | No of Days
National Obsevation Days
1 [Makara Sankranti 14-01-26 Wednesday 1
Basanta Panchami/Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/Vir .
2 ) . 23-01-26 Friday 1
Surendra Sai Jayanti

3 |Republic Day 26-01-26 Monday 1
4 |[Dola Purnima 03-03-26 Tuesday 1
5 |Holi 04-03-26 Wednesday 1
6 [Shree Ram Nabami 27-03-26 Friday 1
7 |Utkal Divas 01-04-26 Wednesday 1
8 |Mahabishuba Sankranti /Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-26 Tuesday 1
9 |Sabitri Amabasya 16-05-26 Saturday 1
10 [Raja Sankranti 15-06-26 Monday 1
11 |Muharram 26-06-26 Friday 1
12 |Rath Yatra 16-07-26 Thursday 1
13 (Independence Day 15-08-26 Saturday 1
14 |Janmastami 04-09-26 Friday 1
15 |[Ganesh Puja 14-09-26 Monday 1
16 |GandhiJayanti 02-10-26 Friday 1
17 |Maha Saptami 17-10-26 Saturday 1
18 |Maha Nabami 19-10-26 Monday 1
19 [Vijaya Dasami ‘ 20-10-26 Tuesday 1
20 |Kartika Purnima 24-11-26 Tuesday 1
21 |X-Mass Day 25-12-26 " Friday 1

Total No.of days 21

* Sunday's and 2nd Saturday of every Month will be considered as Holiday only for Faculties and Students.
* Those working in Padmini Care Hospital will follow the holidays of Padmini Care Hospital.

Prof. (Dr) Biranchi Narayan Mohapatra
Dean & Principal
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